- 1 -info@linmoreled.com © 2024 Linmore LED Labs, Inc.
SPEC SHEET
Ace LED Strip (AS2)
LED STRIP FIXTURE
PROJECT NAME DATE
CAT. NUMBER
NOTESBy Linmore LED
DAMP

Typical lumen output (±10%) at 5000K CCT and 277V (LV) under 25°C ambient temperature.
ORDERING
Ordering Example:  AS20S-A2-ADJ-04-ADJ-80-FR-LV-FXT-EZ40-10V
Selectable Wattage and Color Temperature
1.	 Make sure the fixture is off.
2.	 Adjust the dip switches located on the driver inside the
fixture to select output power and color temperature.
Fixtures ship from the factory with the highest wattage and
5000K CCT, to change these settings:
WATTS
xxW xxW xxW
CCT
3500K 4000K 5000K
- 4 -info@linmoreled.com © 2024 Linmore LED Labs, Inc.
Must be ordered separately. Packaged separately.
ACCESSORIES
FIXTURE ACCESSORIES
Part Number Type Description
CABLEKIT-TE Cable Kit Kit includes two cables and two toggle hangers.
AS20S-SPMK Suspended Mount Kit Suspended Mount Kit. Includes two V-Hooks and two 3.2ft chains.
AS20S-JOIN Joiner Bracket Fixture Joiner Bracket. Only required when joining suspended mounted fixtures.
AS2-EMB-09W Emergency Battery Driver
Emergency Backup Driver with Battery, 9W, ~1,100 lumens for 90 minutes.
Field installed. Ships in a separate box.
Two fixtures with Suspended Mount Kit and Joiner BracketSuspended Mount KitJoiner Bracket
- 5 -info@linmoreled.com © 2024 Linmore LED Labs, Inc.
BASIC CONTROLS
Controls are field installed, must be ordered as a new line item and will ship in a separate box.
BASIC SENSORS1
Part Number Description
PIR-WH-EZ40
PIR Occupancy and Daylight Sensor, EZ-Connect Snap-in System, Plug & Play, On/Off/Dim,
12’ Max Mounting Height, IP20. Field installed. Sensor can be re-programmed with remote
SEN-PROG (sold separately).
SEN-PROG
Infrared Remote Programmer for Occupancy Sensors. Required to change default settings and
modes of operation.
INFRARED REMOTE PROGRAMMER
Scene Application Brightness Sensitivity Hold Time Stand-by
Dim Stand-by Time Daylight
Sensor
MODE 1 Indoor 100% 75% 5min 30% 30min Disabled
MODE 2 Indoor 100% 75% 1min 30% +∞ Disabled
MODE 3 Indoor 100% 75% 5min 30% 30min 30lux
MODE 4 Outdoor 100% 75% 1min 30% +∞ 30lux/300lux
The remote comes with four preprogrammed modes. These can be used as is, or adjusted with different parameters and saved over an existing mode.
Specifications